No.EDN-H(2)B(2)5&6/2021-EXM-Modification Directorate of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh Lal Pani Shimla.

Dated Shimla-171001

July, 2021.

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this Directorate office order No. EDN-H (2) B (2) 5&6/2021-EXM dated 30.6.2021 vide which the following incumbent was appointed as TGT Arts on contract basis in the school shown in column No: 5 below is hereby re-adjusted against vacant post of TGT Arts in the school mentioned under column No. 6 due to non availability of vacancy in the allotted station:-

Sr. No.	Apptt.Or der Sr. No.	Name & Address of candidate	Subject	Place of posting	Name of school where now adjusted.
1	23	Ex Sep Sunil Kumar S/o Sh. Jagdish Chand Vill. Chowk, PO. Dev Brarta, Teh. Sarkaghat, Distt. Mandi (HP) Pin- 175024		GSSS Kamar (MND)	d GSSS Kuthera (Mandi)

Other terms and conditions of his appointment orders shall remain unchanged.

Endst. No. Even dated Shimla-171001

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. The concerned Deputy Director of Elementary Education H.P.
- 2. The Heads of the above mentioned schools.
- 3. The above individual concerned.
- 4. The DA dealing with the transfer of TGTs.
- 5. The Nodal Officer, IT Cell with the request to upload the same on department website.

6. Guard file.

July, 2021. प्रारम्बिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.)

Director of Elementary Education

Himachal Pradesh

13 JUL ZUZ

शिमला-

Director of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh.